
2023 Consultancies 
 

In 2023, SuniTAFE undertook 7 consultancies totalling $10,000 or greater. The expenditure during 2023 in relation to these consultancies totalled 
$626,905.77 (ex GST).  

In 2023, there were 2 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were less than $10,000. The total expenditure during 2023 in relation to 
these consultancies is $10,510.00 (ex GST). 

 

Consultant >10K 
 

Brief Summary Total Approved Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

2023 Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

Future Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

PWC 
 

Board strategic planning  
 

68,791.00 68,791.00 - 

Andrea Roberts 
 

Strategic marketing services 
 

134,841.05 125,241.05 9,600.00 

Redgum Continuity Pty Ltd Business continuity exercise project 
 

17,500.00 17,623.71 - 

Davidson Executive & 
boards Pty Ltd 

Consultancy for recruitment of executive 
staff 
 

29,684.00 29,684.00 - 
 

Unified Technology 
 

ICT governance and services 
 

327,597.01 327,597.01 - 

Comprara Group Pty Ltd VGPB Implementation support 
 

22,969.00 22,969.00 - 

Nous Group PTY Ltd Environmental scanning  
 

35,000.00 35,000.00 - 

 Total 636,382.06 626,905.77 9,600.00 


